FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1984(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/147/380/435/436/447/448/120-B IPC Corr. To. FIR No. 00(7)2023 PSI-

PS u/s 143/147/380/435/436/447/448/120-B IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 4:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
04/09/2023 At 8:25 AM	At the house of Mairembam Kokngang (62) s/o Mairembam Tomal of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	04/09/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mairembam Kokngang (62) s/o Late Mairembam Tomal of Khuga Tampak, Meitei Leikai, CCPur. A/P: Yurembam Awang Leikai, Imphal West # 8798615620	Some unknown persons numbering about 1000 belonging to Kuki community	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting, theft, mischief by fire or explosive substances, criminal trespass, house trespass, criminal conspiracy.	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 143/147/380/435/436/447/448/120- B IPC		

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 04/09/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer in Charge Patsoi Police Station Imphal west District, Manipur.

Sub: Report

Sir,

With due regard and humble request, I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at about 4:30 pm, some unknown person numbering about 1000 (one thousand) belonging to Kuki community started attacking us. Thereafter, the said unknown Kuki people looted all the household and other valuable properties i.e Jewellery, Cash and other valuable items and destroyed and burned down the house resulting in all the properties were razed to the ground . The aproximate value of the looted items and properties losses in the incident is about 20,00,000(twenty lakh). Now, I am settle at the house of my son in law namely Khoirom Madan (35) s/o Khoirom Ibochou located at Yurembam Awang Leikai, Imphal West.

and circumtance, it is therefore respectfully In the above facts requested that your goodself may cause the arrest of the miscreant who belong to the kuki community involved in the incident and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of the justice. I couldn't report the incident in time due to present law and order situation of the State.

Dated: 23/07/2023

Retreated as DE of FIK No. 1984 (09)2023 CCP-PS Up 143/147/380/ 435 |436 |497 | 448 | 120-B IPI.

00 W-B

Yours Faithfully

Othicer-In-Incharge Churschandpur Police Statio Maniput

M. Koknowarg

Mairembam Kokngang (62) S/o (L) Mairembam Tomal of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai Churachandpur,795128

A/P Yurembam Awang leikai, Imphal West

8798615620

Truled ocan act of 2023/85-88 1444/ Con figure 00(7) 2023/85/456/444/ 448 12 8180

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMEREPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - Patsoi

Sub-Division: - Patsoi

District : - Imphal-West

FIR No. 00(7)2023 PSI-PS U/S- 143/147/380/435/436/447/448/

Date & hour of occurrence: 03/05/2023 at @ 4:30 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch form police
23/07/2023 at 06:30 pm	At the house of Mairembam Kokngang (62) S/o Mairembam Tomal of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churchandpur.	23/07/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/compla inant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any.	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay of in recording information	Result of the case
Mairembam Kokngang (62) s/O (L) Mairembam Tomal of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur, 795128 A/P Yurembam Awang Leikai, Imphal West.	Some unknown persons numbering about 1000 (one thousand) belonging to Kuki community.	Punishment for unlawful assembly, riot, theft, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage and destroy house, criminal and house trespass with criminal conspiracy. Punishable U/S 143/147/380/435/436/447/ 448/120-B IPC	The case is being transferred as the P.O. of the case falls under the jurisdiction of Churachandpur-PS	

O.E. is attached

OC PSI-P.S

Officer an Charge Passoi Police Statum Imphai West District auto e

: - Shaik Mohd Zaib Zakir, IPS (P)

Designation :- OC PSI-PS.

Officer-In-Crisiye Parsoi Police Station